
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 106 

ANSWERED ON 02.02.2023 
 

RESIDENTIAL COACHING INSTITUTES FOR MINORITY STUDENTS 
 

106. SHRI P. RAVINDHRANATH: 
  
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Union Government is running ‘Residential Coaching Institutes for Civil Service 
Examinations’ exclusively meant for the students belonging to minority communities across the 
country; 

 
(b) if so, the number of coaching centers where coaching is provided to such students, State-wise 
including Tamil Nadu; 
 
(c) the quantum of funds allocated by the Government for running/operation of such coaching 
centers during each of the last three years and the current year; 
 
(d) whether there is any proposal to commence a new ‘Residential Coaching Institute for Civil 
Service Examinations’ in any of the southern district of Tamil Nadu for the benefit of those 
deserving candidates, hailing from Theni Parliamentary Constituency; and 
 
(e) if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  
(a)  No, Sir. Ministry of Minority Affairs is currently not running any ‘Residential Coaching 
Institutes for Civil Service Examinations’ for the students belonging to minority communities.  
 
(b) to (e): Do not arise.  

 

***** 

 


